

MC 304 OF 2022

Order dated 06.11.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Petitioner files a hazira.

OP files a hazira.

OP files a petition for time for payment of cost of Rs.1000. Prayer is allowed.

Petitioner namely Touhida Begum, is cross examined in ful as PW-1 and dischrqed.

Pettioner files a petition for adducing further evidence. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 09.03.2026 for Evidence.

J.M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia